# OP \$240.00 4207641

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON TURNKEY SOLUTIONS, INC.		02/05/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
SILICON 360, LLC		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MICROSS COMPONENTS, INC.		02/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
PREMIER SEMICONDUCTOR SERVICES LLC		02/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLY BANK, as Assignee
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Utah State Bank: UTAH

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4207641	ITC360
Registration Number:	4651469	CED
Registration Number:	4477399	SI360
Registration Number:	4480348	SILICON360
Registration Number:	4474260	SILICON360
Registration Number:	4474185	SI360
Serial Number:	88598361	ONE SOURCE. ONE SOLUTION.
Serial Number:	88598224	MICROSS
Serial Number:	88598157	MICROSS COMPONENTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

TRADEMARK REEL: 006858 FRAME: 0246

900534273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8007130755

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corenda R. Lewis

SIGNATURE: /Corenda R. Lewis/

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Exhibit#page1.tif

source=Exhibit#page2.tif

source=Exhibit#page3.tif

source=Exhibit#page4.tif

source=Exhibit#page5.tif

source=Exhibit#page6.tif

source=Exhibit#page7.tif

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CH LOON: THENNETY COLLETIONS INC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No		
SILICON TURNKEY SOLUTIONS, INC.	Name: ALLY BANK, as Assignee		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor		
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York		
Corporation- State: California	State: New York		
Other	Country:USA Zip: 10022		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYes No	the state of the s		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) February 5, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
	Other Utah State Bank Citizenship Utah		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Hademark Application No.(5)	See Exhibit A attached		
See Exhibit A attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? 😿 Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	the state of the s		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Corenda R. Lewis	:		
Internal Address: c/o Hahn & Hessen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State New York Zip: 10022			
Phone Number: 212-478-7200	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:			
Email Address:clewis2@hahinhessen.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	February 5, 2020		
Signature Corenda R. Lewis	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# Page 2

Continuation of the information in Item 1 (Trademark Recordation Form Coversheet)

# Name of additional Conveying Parties:

SILICON 360, LLC Delaware LLC

MICROSS COMPONENTS, INC. Delaware Corporation

PREMIER SEMICONDUCTOR SERVICES LLC Delaware LLC

#### MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each of Silicon Turnkey Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("STS"), Silicon 360, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Silicon 360"), Premier Semiconductor Services LLC ("Premier") and Micross Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Micross" and, together with STS, Silicon 360 and Premier, collectively, the "Assignors" and each, an "Assignor") grants to Ally Bank, not in its individual capacity but solely as administrative agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, together with any and all (i) applications, and registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof, (ii) rights and privileges arising under applicable legal requirements with respect to the use of any of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, (iv) extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto, (v) proceeds, income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, (vi) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions or other violations thereof, and (vii) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: February 5, 2020

[Signature Pages Follow]

Very truly yours,

SILICON TURNKEY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: 124 2. 29
Name: Kent Rosenthal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SILICON 360, LLC

By: Alexa 4. A)
Name: Kent Rosenthal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MICROSS COMPONENTS, INC.

Name: Kent Rosenthal

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PREMIER SEMICONDUCTOR SERVICES LLC

Namez Kent Rosential

Title: Chief Financial Officer

### ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ALLY BANK,

as Assignee

Name: W. Wakefield Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Memorandum of Security Interests in Trademarks]

# Exhibit A

### **Trademark Registrations**

ASSIGNOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
SILICON TURNKEY SOLUTIONS, INC.	ITC360	4207641	September 11, 2012	United States
Silicon 360, LLC	CED	4651469	December 9, 2014	United States
Silicon 360, LLC	(Si36C)	4477399	February 4, 2014	United States
Silicon 360, LLC	SILICØN <b>360</b>	4480348	February 11, 2014	United States
Silicon 360, LLC	Silicon360	4474260	January 28, 2014	United States
Silicon 360, LLC	Si360	4474185	January 28, 2014	United States
Premier Semiconductor Services LLC	MICROSS COMPONENTS	590638	February 19, 2014	Arizona

# **Trademark Applications**

**RECORDED: 02/06/2020** 

ASSIGNOR	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	JURISDICTION
Micross Components, Inc.	ONE SOURCE, ONE SOLUTION.	88598361	August 29, 2019	United States
Micross Components, Inc.	MICROSS	88598224	August 29, 2019	United States
Micross Components, Inc.	MICROSS COMPONENTS	88598157	August 29, 2019	United States